3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-19-006759 26APR2019 | JAH | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE < T EcR19-008098 mzors Twen 1o

D ECR-23-194941 12DEC2023 | TB RK
21503371 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL E | FCR-23-195146 orc2023 1 F7 | JAn
2150337-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2150337-1 F TOOLING K1T MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP

7-2150337-2 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC

7-2150337-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

-] - - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-] 1 [ 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA - 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
CRIMP S17c TYPE 3\ -~ | | 1 [ ] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE 1T 78 7m L 070 - S R R I 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
INSUL|3.94 mm [.155] F

-] 1 [ ] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
APPL RO (@ T T 17 1 | 6-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-] 1 [ ] 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION [ /6
-] 1 [ ] 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-] 1 [ ] 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1 14
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - REFR%FR%FR%F 291964890780329 E%WEE% méﬁgiy% — W9624

- - ) T RohS,

TERMINAL NAME: 6.3 SRS F-SPRING LIF RECEPTACLE NI 1 T 51799557 hSSY  LUBRICATOR. END FEED 3
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Q:ﬁ,:,ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ | 1 | 1 455888 -/ SPACER, CRIMPER - 87
5.90-6.90 mm [.2372-.2172 IN] 1.040-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] 7 1 1 1 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]

TERMINAL 114-64027 - - -l 2121272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70

APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 BN 21197401 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61

DPELIEILATION - 212127 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

TERMINALS APPLIEDl& -] 1 [ 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65

- 2121272 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
T [ L [ L [ L T [ 1 [ 1 [ 1| 21680832 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 1 [ ] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
S R R N R 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 538
-1 3] 333 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 5
- 202127 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
- 212127 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 2021272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
WIRF @ LE%B CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -] 1 [ ] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -] - - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
20 AWG 1.384/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 6.8 3N - | ] 1 W 1 1-1976055-7 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
22 AWG 1.31+/-0.05 [.052+4/-.002] 7.2 - 1 2 / 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
24 AWG 1.26+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 7.5 - -] -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
S I 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 4
-] W [ ] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
|!L!| CWARNTNG -] 1 [ ] 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-] 1 [ 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 7777 [-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER LT 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 31
ZlﬂwWRTQSWMJm INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND THAN THe VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO [THE CRIMP TOOLING, - ? % i) % éﬁ%&gf ?ﬁﬁ%;?%&%umF7M4X80 g%
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - -
e O, REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. e B B B TR -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - | W L] T PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 4
-] 1 [ ] 240825-3 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
Zﬁk CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 20227 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION [
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N ] B 18032974 IRAG >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
Zﬁl - 212127 1901259-3 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -4 4] 404 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) |7
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER il A A B O O O 4-240641-2 | SPACER 16
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -ttt 17523601 SPACER, HOLD- DOWN 13
N -] 1 [ ] 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
-l - - - - - - [0
N -] 1 [ ] 5-690482-9 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 22 1-1803001-9 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
1 - 1 W 1 ] 1-22117206-3 | BLADE, SLUG |
-l - - - - - - 6
- 1 1 1 1 240647 SPACER 5
-] 1 [ ] 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 22 3-2119582-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 1 [ ] -455888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER - /
N T 221 ] 4-456404-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-79-72-71-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION e
I STSs et 16 ERGE hud PR Colteotl e B e e Srcku BTl | DU 06MAY20T3 —> TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEEEQ?N JeHATeOTS % TE Harrisburg, PAYWWOS?%OS
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 06MAY 2013 | NAME
mm L. ZHANG Ocean End Feed
ol 1 [
iNgtES +- . B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150337 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

T () e

e "EED TYPE
| MECHANTICAL

=]
é

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

&),

@ /|
AN
¥

R

FEED SPRING
SEITTING POSTTITON

9
W

e
ARNNNS

l2
I B
Z Q |

[

DETATIL A
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
DWQ_ZHAO DENATEOTS :@ TE Connectivity
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE CHTK.ELBIN 06MAY2013 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APLVDZHANG O6MAY2013 [NAME Ocean Tnd Feed
mm .
A0mm STROKE A0mm STROKE 40mm STROKE {@} 0P a[PRODCTSREC Apolicator
EEPLC +- _
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL AR FEED ENEEES i . . SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
POST FEED PRE FEED MATERIAL  |FiNIsSH ] WEIGHT ~ A‘ 00779 @:2150337
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop D OFA REV




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37



